

**ORDER BELOW EX.7 VAKILPATRA FILED ON BEHALF OF ACCUSED  
IN SCC NO.750/2025**

Seen and filed.

Date :- 19/01/2026.  
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)  
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)  
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EX.8 BAIL APPLICATION FILED BY ACCUSED IN  
SCC NO.750/2025**

Alleged offence is bailable one. Hence, accused be released on P.B. and S.B. of Rs.15,000/-.

Date :- 19/01/2026.  
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)  
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)  
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EX.9 APPLICATION FILED BY ACCUSED FOR P. R.  
BOND IN SCC NO.750/2025**

Accused be released on P. R. bond of Rs.15,000/- and she shall furnish surety of like amount on next date without fail.

Date :- 19/01/2026.  
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)  
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)  
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.

**ORDER BELOW EX.10 P. R. BOND FILED ON BEHALF OF ACCUSED**  
**IN SCC NO.750/2025**

Before me.

Date :- 19/01/2026.  
Ghodegaon

(Santosh L. Vaidya)  
Judicial Magistrate (F.C.)  
Ghodegaon Dist. Pune.